




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-_ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA AUTHORIZING THE LEASE AND 
LEASE-PURCHASE BACK OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, 
INCLUDING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES, IN ORDER TO 
FINANCE AND REFINANCE PROJECTS FOR THE COUNTY; 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF 
AMENDMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTS TO A LEASE­
PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND A TRUST AGREEMENT 
AND OTHER NECESSARY AGREEMENTS, INSTRUMENTS 
AND DOCUMENTS; APPROVING THE EXECUTION AND 
DELIVERY OF CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION TO 
PROVIDE THE NECESSARY FINANCING AND 
REFINANCING THEREFOR; AND AUTHORIZING OTHER 
ACTIONS AND MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, Pima County, Arizona (the "County"), as lessee, previously entered 
into a Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2008 (the "Original Lease-Purchase 
Agreement"), which was amended by a First Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, 
dated as of June 1, 2009, by a Second Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated 
as of February 1, 2010, by a Third Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated as of 
May 1, 2013, by a Fourth Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated as of 
January 1, 2014, by a Fifth Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 
1, 2015 and by a Sixth Amendment to Lease-Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 1, 
2016 (collectively, and as further amended by the Lease Amendments hereinafter 
described, the "Lease-Purchase Agreement") with U.S. Bank National Association, as 
trustee under the below-described Trust Agreement (the "Trustee"), as lessor (in such 
capacity, the "Lessor"), pursuant to which the Lessor leases to the County, as lessee, 
certain leased property (the "Leased Property") as described therein; and 

WHEREAS, the Trustee and the County have previously entered into a Trust 
Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2008 (the "Original Trust Agreement"), as supplemented 
by a First Supplement to Trust Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2009, by a Second 
Supplement to Trust Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2010, by a Third Supplement to 
Trust Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2013, by a Fourth Supplement to Trust Agreement, 
dated as of January 1, 2014, by a Fifth Supplement to Trust Agreement, dated as of April 
1, 2015 and by a Sixth Supplement to Trust Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2016 
(collectively, and as further supplemented by the Trust Supplements hereinafter 
described, the "Trust Agreement"), pursuant to which the Trustee executed and delivered 
Certificates of Participation, Series 2008 (the "2008 Certificates"), Certificates of 
Participation, Series 2009 (the "2009 Certificates"), Certificates of Participation, Series 
2010 (the "2010 Certificates"), Certificates of Participation, Series 2013A (the "2013A 
Certificates"), Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 2013B (the "2013B 
Certificates"), Certificates of Participation, Series 2014 (the "2014 Certificates"), 
Certificates of Participation, Series 2015 ( the "2015 Certificates") Certificates of 
Participation, comprising Certificates of Participation, Series 2016A (the "2016A 

010·8543-8795/4 














